

## Kern Community College District Board Policy

Chapter 2 – Board of Trustees

## **BP 2435 EVALUATION OF THE DISTRICT CHANCELLOR**

## Reference:

WASC/ACCJC Accreditation Standard IV.C.3

The Board of Trustees shall conduct an evaluation of the District Chancellor at least annually. Such evaluation shall comply with any requirements set forth in the contract of employment with the District Chancellor as well as this policy.

The Board shall evaluate the District Chancellor using an evaluation process developed and jointly agreed to by the Board and the District Chancellor.

The criteria for evaluation shall be based on Board policy, the District Chancellor's job description, and performance goals and objectives developed in accordance with BP 2430 titled Delegation of Authority to the District Chancellor.

**NOTE:** The language in **red ink** is **required to comply with accreditation** and recommended by the Policy & Procedure Service and its legal counsel (Liebert Cassidy Whitmore). The Policy & Procedure Service issued a legal update to this document in November 2014.

## Adopted:

(This is a new policy)